

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1837 OF 1998

Securities & Exchange Board Of IndiaPetitioner
V/S
Hindustan Lever Ltd & OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2389 OF 1998

Unit Trust Of IndiaPetitioner
V/S
Union Of India & Ors.Respondent

Mr. Nirav Parmar i/b. M/s. K. Ashar & Co. Petitioner For
Petitioner
Mr. Aspi Chinoy, Sr. Adv. a/w. Arun Siwach, Aditya Sikka,
Gautam Sundereshan for Pet. in WP/2372/1998.
Mr. Aspi Chinoy, Sr. Adv. a/w. Arun Siwach, Aditya Sikka,
Gautam Sundereshan for Resp. No.1 in WP/2837/1998 AND for
Resp.2 in WP/2389 OF 1998.
Mr. N.R.Prajapati for UOI.

**CORAM : SMT. VASANTI A. NAIK &
RIYAZ IQBAL CHAGLA, JJ**

DATE : 12th October, 2017

P.C. :

Stand over after vacation.

(ASSOCIATE)