

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1837 OF 1998

Securities & Exchange Board of IndiaPetitioner
V/S	
Hindustan Lever Ltd. & Ors.Respondents

with

WRIT PETITION NO.2372 OF 1998

Hindustan Lever Ltd. & Ors.Petitioners
V/S	
Securities & Exchange Board of India & Ors.Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.2389 OF 1998

Unit Trust of IndiaPetitioner
V/S	
Union of India & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Nirav Parmar I/b M/s. K. Ashar & Co. for the Petitioner in Writ Petition No.1837 of 1998, for Respondent No.1 in WP No.2372 of 1998 and for Respondent No.2 in WP No.2389 of 1998.

Mr. Arun Siwach with Ms. Priyanka Mitra with Ms. Prachi Vasudeo I/b M/s. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas for Respondent No.1 in WP No.1837 of 1998, for Petitioner in WP No.2372 of 1998 and for Respondent No.4 in WP No.2389 of 1998.

Ms. Neha Shah I/b M/s. Dave & Girishi & Co. for the petitioner in WP No.2389 of 1993, for Respondent No.10 in Writ Petition No.1837 of 1998 and for Respondent No.5 in Writ Petition 2372 of 1998.

...

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.**

DATE : 06 JUNE 2019.

ORDER:

1 Not before the Bench on of which is one of us (Prakash D. Naik, J.) is a member.

2 Criminal Writ Petition No.2092 of 2004 be listed alongwith the above Petitions, in view of the order dated 31 March 2005 passed by the First Court.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

(A.A. SAYED, J.)

katkam