

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1837 of 1998

Securities and Exchange Board of India	... Petitioner
VS	
Hindustan Lever Limited & Ors.	... Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2372 of 1998

Hindustan Lever Limited & Ors.	... Petitioner
VS	
Securities and Exchange Board of India & Ors.	... Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2389 of 1998

Unit Trust of India	... Petitioner
VS	
Union of India & Ors.	... Respondents

Mr. Arnav Misra i/b Ms. K. Ashar & Co., for Petitioner in WP No.2372/1998.

Mr. Arnav Misra i/b Ms. K. Ashar & Co., for Respondent No.1 in WP No.2372/1998 and for Respondent No.3 in WP No.2389/1998.

Binjal Sahani a/w Mr. Patrick Fernandes i/b. Dave & Girish & Co. for Petitioner in WP No.2389/1998 and Respondent No.5 in WP No.2372/1998 and for Respondent No.7 in WP No.1837/1998.

**CORAM : A. A. SAYED &
 S. P. TAVADE, JJ**

DATED : 22nd DECEMBER, 2020

P.C.

List the above Petitions beyond Christmas Vacation.

(S. P. TAVADE, J.)

(A. A. SAYED, J.)