

Shiv

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1837 OF 1998

Securities and Exchange Board of India ... Petitioner
Versus
Hindustan Lever Limited And Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2372 OF 1998**

Hindustan Lever Limited ... Petitioner
Versus
Securities and Exchange Board of India And Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2372 OF 1998**

Unit Trust of India ... Petitioner
Versus
Union of India And Ors. ... Respondent

Mr. Arun Siwach a/w Ms. Priyanka Mitra, Mr. Karan Gandhi i/b Cyril Amarchand for Petitioner in Writ Petition No.2372 of 1998 and W.P. No.2092 of 2004 and for Respondent No.1 to 6 in W.P. No.1837 of 1998.

Mr. N. R. Prajapati, AGP for Respondent No1.

Mrs. Nidhi Singh a/w Ms. Moksha Kothari for Petitioner in WP No.1837 of 1998 and for Respondent No.1 in WP No.2372 of 1998 (SEBI).

Ms. Rui Rodriguse for Respondent No.10 in WP No.1837 of 1998.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATED : 23rd JUNE, 2022

P.C. :

1. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the learned counsel for the Petitioner.
2. Place the matter for final hearing in the week commencing from 25th July, 2022.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)