

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1837 OF 1998

Securities And Exchange Board Of IndiaPETITIONER
V/S

Hindustan Lever Ltd And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2372 OF 1998

Hindustan Lever Ltd.and OrsPETITIONER
V/S

Securities And Exchange Board Of India And....RESPONDENT
Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2389 OF 1998

Unit Trust Of IndiaPETITIONER
V/S

Union Of India And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Zal Andhyarujina, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Pawan Mali, Mr.Arun Siwach, Ms. Priyanka Mitra, Mr.Karan Khetani i/by M/s. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, for the petitioner in WP.2372/1998, Respondent Nos.1 to 6 in WP/1837/1998 and for Respondent No.4 in WP/2389/1998

Ms. Purvi Jain i/by M/s. Vidhii Partners, for the Petitioner in WP/1831/1998,

Respondent No.1 in WP/2372/1998 and Respondent No.3 in WP/2389/1998

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R.D. DHANUKA &

HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ

DATE : 13th December, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/01/2023 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)