



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1837 OF 1998

Securities And Exchange Board of India ...Petitioner

Versus

Hindustan Lever Ltd. & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1556 OF 2023

IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.1837 OF 1998

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.2372 OF 1998

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.2389 OF 1998

WITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.309 OF 2010

IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.2389 OF 1998

---

Mr. Shiraj Rustomjee, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Prateek Pai, Mr. Omprakash Jha, Mr. Atul Agrawal and Ms. Radha Naik i/b. The Law Point for Petitioner-SEBI in WP/1837/1998, for Respondent No.1 in WP/2372/1998 and Respondent No.3 in WP/2389/1998.

Mr. Zal Andhyarujina, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Arun Siwach and Mr. Shanthan Reddy i/b. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas for Petitioner in WP/2372/1998, for Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 in WP/1837/1998 and for Respondent No.4 in WP/2389/1998.

Mr. Karan Bhide a/w Mr. Azmin C. i/b. Dave & Girish & Co. for Petitioner in WP/2389/1998, for Respondent No.4 in WP/1837/1998 and for Respondent No.5 in WP/2372/1198.

---

CORAM : M. S. SONAK &  
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.

DATED : 18<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER 2024

**P.C.:**

1. List these matters on 29 November 2024.
2. Also list Criminal Writ Petition No.2092 of 2004. The learned counsel for the Petitioners state that this matter is already ordered to be tagged alongwith these petitions. They referred to the order dated 31 March 2005 made in Writ Petition No.1837 of 1998 in this regard.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

[M. S. SONAK, J.]