

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1837 OF 1998

Securities And Exchange Board Of IndiaPETITIONER

V/S

Hindustan Lever Ltd And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2372 OF 1998

Hindustan Lever Ltd.and OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Securities And Exchange Board Of India And....RESPONDENT

Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2389 OF 1998

Unit Trust Of IndiaPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And Ors.RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M.S. SONAK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN, JJ**

DATE : 30th July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 01/10/2025 (at 3:00 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)