

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1837 OF 1998

Securities And Exchange Board Of IndiaPETITIONER

V/S

Hindustan Lever Ltd And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2372 OF 1998

Hindustan Lever Ltd.and OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Securities And Exchange Board Of India And....RESPONDENT

Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2389 OF 1998

Unit Trust Of IndiaPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr Om Prakash Jha a/w Mr Sumit Yadav i/b The Law Point for
Petitioner in WP/1837/1998 (SEBI) and for Respondent No. 1 in
WP/2372/1998 and for Respondent No. 3 in WP/2389/1998

Mr Zal Andhyarujina, Senior Advocate A/W Ms Priyanka
Mitra, Ms Vidhi Saxena, Mr Divyansh Sharma and Ms Astha
Sharma i/b Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas for Respondent No. 1
in WP/1837/1998 and for Respondent No. 4 in WP/2389/1998
and for Petitioners in WP/2372/1998.

Mr Rohan Chauhan i/b Mr Kushal Mor for Respondent No. 1 in

Cri. WP/2092/2004 (NOB)

(To be listed alongwith Cri. WP/2092/2004)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH, JJ**

DATE : 18th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/01/2026 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)